commissions, if any, and will be payable to Regional Developer within twenty (20) days after the conditions 
of this Section 8.1 have been fulfilled. Currently at the time of this Agreement, the Initial Franchise Fee is 
$39,000 and one half (50%) of the Initial Franchise Fee is Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($19,500). In the event of a multi-unit discount or future increase of the Initial Franchise Fee, RD shall still 
receive 50% of the Initial Franchise Fees collected. 

8.2 Commissions on Royalty Fees. We shall pay to Regional Developer on the 10th day of the